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Tuesday   6:00 pm Lanes 1 - 12Big Bear Bowling Barn
USBC Certification:

President: Tony Diaz is on Lane 9
Vice President: Robert Contreras is on Lane 11

Secretary/Treasurer: Stephanie Morris is on Lane 12

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 5 T.S.B.S. 80.0 16 4 1 80.0 16 4 11 9019 12634
2 10 Team 10 75.0 15 5 75.0 15 5 11 11908 12934
3 4 Team 4 65.0 13 7 1 65.0 13 7 9 8059 12652
4 9 Str8 Hookers 55.0 11 9 55.0 11 9 9 9867 13140
5 1 Team 1 45.0 9 11 1 45.0 9 11 7 8112 12765
6 3 Motorheads 45.0 9 11 45.0 9 11 7 8118 12705
7 6 Too Much Fun 45.0 9 11 45.0 9 11 7 5338 10222
8 7 Wacky Wombats 45.0 9 11 45.0 9 11 7 6480 10143
9 11 Team 11 40.0 8 12 40.0 8 12 6 5738 10244

10 2 Peanutbutter Cups 30.0 6 14 30.0 6 14 4 8513 10304
11 8 Split Personalities 30.0 6 14 30.0 6 14 5 7198 10048
12 12 BYE 0 0 0 0 5 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Team 11 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Split Personalities 854 948 949 2751 4
3-4 Str8 Hookers 949 842 745 2536 3 <---> Wacky Wombats 821 819 821 2461 1
5-6 Team 1 814 812 770 2396 1 <---> T.S.B.S. 911 774 879 2564 3
7-8 Too Much Fun 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Motorheads 846 843 992 2681 4

9-10 Team 10 864 854 913 2631 4 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0
11-12 Peanutbutter Cups 0 0 0 0 0 <---> Team 4 857 770 890 2517 3

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12

Today  10-  6  11-  1   3-  8  12-  2   7-  4   9-  5
Next Week   5-  7   4- 12   2- 10   1-  9   6-  8   3- 11

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Series 2397 Team 10 1781 T.S.B.S.
Scratch Game 752 Str8 Hookers 566 Team 4

Handicap Series 2751 Split Personalities 2461 Wacky Wombats
Handicap Game 992 Motorheads 814 Team 1

Men Scratch Series 685 Robert Contreras 622 Bryan Fenger 598 Justin Labate
Scratch Game 246 Jeremiah Williams 206 Joshua Adamik 205 Steve Fenner

Handicap Series 729 Donald Hartson 682 John Shaffer 658 Edwin Shaffer
Handicap Game 264 Dave Fenner 261 Jerry Blust 240 Ben Hartley

Women Scratch Series 503 Mallory Hicks 383 Jessica Bush 346 Pat Enyart
Scratch Game 182 Kelsey Mills 147 Ashley Fenger 105 Di Johnson

Handicap Series 662 Ninette Harriman 624 Diann Diaz
Handicap Game 230 Carol Pinkerton 216 Stephanie Morris

Season High Scores
Scratch Series 2469 Team 10 1953 Split Personalities 1698 Team 4
Scratch Game 906 Peanutbutter Cups 650 T.S.B.S. 508 Too Much Fun

Handicap Series 2805 Str8 Hookers 2671 Team 1 2671 Team 11
Handicap Game 992 Motorheads 911 Wacky Wombats

Men Scratch Series 685 Robert Contreras 673 Jeremiah Williams 662 Bryan Fenger
Scratch Game 279 Cameron McDonald 278 Kyle Gober 233 Justin Labate

233 Anthony Martinez
Handicap Series 729 Donald Hartson 682 John Shaffer 658 Edwin Shaffer
Handicap Game 264 Dave Fenner 261 Jerry Blust 249 Steve Fenner

BLS-2022/AS 34.04.04 licensed to Bill Ross - Big Bear Bowling BarnBLS-2022/AS 34.04.04 licensed to Bill Ross - Big Bear Bowling BarnBLS-2022/AS 34.04.04 licensed to Bill Ross - Big Bear Bowling BarnBLS-2022/AS 34.04.04 licensed to Bill Ross - Big Bear Bowling BarnBLS-2022/AS 34.04.04 licensed to Bill Ross - Big Bear Bowling BarnBLS-2022/AS 34.04.04 licensed to Bill Ross - Big Bear Bowling BarnBLS-2022/AS 34.04.04 licensed to Bill Ross - Big Bear Bowling BarnBLS-2022/AS 34.04.04 licensed to Bill Ross - Big Bear Bowling BarnBLS-2022/AS 34.04.04 licensed to Bill Ross - Big Bear Bowling Barn2/17/2026  3:30 pm  Page 1 of 3



Bears Laughlin Winter 20262/10/2026    Week 5 of 29 Page 2

Season High Scores - Continued

Women Scratch Series 548 Mallory Hicks 502 Kelsey Mills 414 Di Johnson
Scratch Game 203 Jessica Bush 160 Ashley Fenger 151 Monique Rangel

Handicap Series 662 Ninette Harriman 624 Diann Diaz 610 Pat Enyart
Handicap Game 230 Carol Pinkerton 216 Stephanie Morris

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Team 1

83 Carol Pinkerton 140 72 2102 15 436 417 159 114 134 407 620
1 Kevin Johnson 119 90 1790 15 370 351 126 119 114 359 629

12 Di Johnson 117 92 1414 12 356 340 94 105 93 292 550
86 Scott Pinkerton 166 48 2503 15 503 484 143 182 137 462 597

2 - Peanutbutter Cups
6 Cameron McDonald 177 38 1600 9 536 523 0 0
7 Jerry Patterson 166 48 1992 12 513 497 0 0
8 Kyle Gober 195 22 1759 9 593 580 0 0

10 Garrett Grigg 185 31 1665 9 567 554 0 0
3 - Motorheads

20 John Shaffer 97 110 1461 15 303 284 104 105 131 340 682
21 Edwin Shaffer 152 61 2288 15 466 447 136 164 172 472 658
11 Dave Fenner 120 90 1806 15 372 353 142 106 170 418 700
84 Steve Fenner 170 45 2563 15 515 496 150 154 205 509 641

4 - Team 4
51 Keith Hustad 141 71 2127 15 429 410 161 109 131 401 608
67 Ninette Harriman 116 93 1747 15 359 340 104 121 152 377 662
28 Pat Enyart 121 89 1815 15 381 362 121 110 115 346 610
90 Ben Hartley 140 72 2112 15 426 407 147 106 168 421 637

5 - T.S.B.S.
36 Stephanie Morris 122 88 1838 15 376 357 94 97 132 323 575
96 John Young 113 96 678 6 348 338 111 97 107 315 582
94 Jerry Blust 152 61 2283 15 471 452 199 118 153 470 656
32 Jeremiah Williams 200 18 2400 12 615 599 246 201 226 673 751

6 - Too Much Fun
68 Olga Ruiz 123 87 1485 12 375 359 0 0
22 Clint McClellan 94 113 1139 12 286 270 0 0
24 Brendan Taylor 96 111 1160 12 295 279 0 0
71 Monique Rangel 129 81 1554 12 396 380 0 0

7 - Wacky Wombats
26 VACANT 140 72 0 0 v140 v140 v140 420 636
66 Diann Diaz 102 106 1537 15 317 298 111 101 94 306 624
14 Tony Diaz 164 50 2473 15 497 478 156 160 159 475 619
97 Johnny Nalbandian 135 76 1626 12 414 398 116 120 130 366 582

8 - Split Personalities
107 Joshua Adamik 159 54 2386 15 494 475 119 168 206 493 682

93 Kelsey Mills 154 59 2323 15 467 448 144 182 176 502 694
2 Aaron Nagy 121 89 1824 15 372 353 139 184 155 478 757

92 Zack Castor 166 48 2495 15 511 492 186 148 146 480 618
9 - Str8 Hookers

16 Ashley Fenger 133 78 2006 15 406 387 147 103 124 374 599
3 Jessica Bush 144 68 2174 15 436 417 132 123 128 383 572

17 Mallory Hicks 173 42 2601 15 531 512 214 154 135 503 626
34 Robert Contreras 205 13 3086 15 622 603 259 265 161 685 739
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

10 - Team 10
85 Justin Labate 199 18 2987 15 613 594 199 203 196 598 652
89 Anthony Martinez 187 29 2805 15 579 560 167 180 170 517 598
87 Bryan Fenger 207 11 3118 15 626 607 188 192 242 622 652
23 Donald Hartson 199 18 2998 15 602 583 232 201 227 660 729

11 - Team 11
59 Josh Rosa 129 81 1552 12 398 382 0 0
31 Lindsey Rosa 82 124 995 12 250 234 0 0
33 Josh Webb 130 81 1563 12 402 386 0 0
41 VACANT 140 72 0 0 0 0

12 - BYE

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Enter Div Label

z Men   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Ron Cox 175 40 1051 6 207 547 0 0
Doug Egler 141 71 1277 9 161 436 0 0
Gary Finnell 184 32 552 3 215 552 0 0
Steve Scott 179 36 539 3 205 539 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Enter Div Label
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
Cathy Cox 118 91 355 3 134 355 0 0
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